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From: Curt Wilson
To: Nicole LeRoy
Subject: RE: Lynden/ Wilson Brothers Property-- Size?
Date: Wednesday, February 2, 2022 3:33:30 PM

Nicole, can you add to my application, that we may want to put a small gen-set on site for electrical power to run
refrigeration units.

Regards,
Curt Wilson

Office:  907.835.2422
Fax:        907.835.2410
Cell:        907.831.2422
Email:     curt@wbdak.com

-----Original Message-----
From: Nicole LeRoy <NLeRoy@ValdezAK.Gov>
Sent: Wednesday, February 2, 2022 3:25 PM
To: Curt Wilson <Curt@wbdak.com>
Subject: RE: Lynden/ Wilson Brothers Property-- Size?

Hi Curt,

An area of 2.86 acres will be charged at $357.50/month. Areas less than 2 acres in size are charged at $250/month.

Nicole

-----Original Message-----
From: Curt Wilson <Curt@wbdak.com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 2, 2022 11:59 AM
To: Nicole LeRoy <NLeRoy@ValdezAK.Gov>
Subject: RE: Lynden/ Wilson Brothers Property-- Size?

Reefers for the fish plants, and a truck that moves the trailers in and out of the plants. Probably 10-15 spots.
Guessing.

Regards,
Curt Wilson

Office:  907.835.2422
Fax:        907.835.2410
Cell:        907.831.2422
Email:     curt@wbdak.com

-----Original Message-----
From: Nicole LeRoy <NLeRoy@ValdezAK.Gov>
Sent: Wednesday, February 2, 2022 11:02 AM
To: Curt Wilson <Curt@wbdak.com>
Subject: RE: Lynden/ Wilson Brothers Property-- Size?

mailto:Curt@wbdak.com
mailto:nleroy@ValdezAK.Gov


Hey Curt,

Thanks for your TLUP application. Based on our conversation, it sounds like you wanted to add parking for Wilson
Brother vehicles, not just reefer storage? Would you just reply to this email with the full scope of what you're
wanting to do. If it's just reefer storage, that's fine, I just want to make sure we get all your planned uses for the
property in one application.

Nicole

-----Original Message-----
From: Nicole LeRoy
Sent: Monday, January 24, 2022 4:47 PM
To: 'Curt Wilson' <Curt@wbdak.com>
Subject: RE: Lynden/ Wilson Brothers Property-- Size?

Hi Curt,

I've attached the temporary land use permit application and an aerial map of Sea Otter here. The insurance
requirements are attached as well. Let me know if you have any questions regarding the TLUP process.

1800, 1825 and 1884 Mineral Creek Loop Road totals 8.96 acres.

Nicole

-----Original Message-----
From: Curt Wilson <Curt@wbdak.com>
Sent: Monday, January 24, 2022 11:51 AM
To: Nicole LeRoy <NLeRoy@ValdezAK.Gov>
Subject: Lynden/ Wilson Brothers Property-- Size?

  Nicole, when you get this, can you give me a call?  831-2422.
                                       Partner: Curt Wilson



Alaska Business License # 40980

Alaska Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Division of Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing 

PO Box 110806, Juneau, AK 99811-0806

This is to certify that

WILSON BROS DISTRIBUTING COMPANY, INC
1710 A. SO. RAGOSA CIRCLE, PALMER, AK 99645

owned by

WILSON BROTHERS DISTRIBUTING CO., INC.

is licensed by the department to conduct business for the period

October 7, 2020 to December 31, 2022 
for the following line(s) of business:

42 - Trade

This license shall not be taken as permission to do business in the state without having
complied with the other requirements of the laws of the State or of the United States.

This license must be posted in a conspicuous place at the business location. 
It is not transferable or assignable.

Julie Anderson 
Commissioner



CITY OF VALDEZ BUSINESS REGISTRATION 

ISSUED BY:
City of Valdez
Planning Department
907-834-3401 
 
PO Box 307
Valdez, AK 99686
 

ISSUED TO:
  Wilson Brothers Distributing Co.
Inc.
  Curt Wilson
  (907) 835-2422

1800 Mineral Creek Loop Road
Valdez, AK, 99686

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 22-362
BUSINESS DESCRIPTION: Food and Beverage Distributor-Freight Consolidation
BUSINESS TYPE: grocery/food transportation

APPROVED BY:

Approval Status Approved

VALID FROM: 01/01/2022
EXPIRES: 12/31/2022

This license is non-transferable and is issued in compliance with the City of Valdez, AK per Valdez Municipal Code 5.04.



nleroy
Received
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